
2026 Ole Miss Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Bunker (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Aycock (2-3), Bunker (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Llamas, Persy .556 5-5 18 5 10 2 0 1 7 15 .833 1 0 0 0 .550 1 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000
22 Malvin, Taylor .500 5-5 12 6 6 1 0 0 4 7 .583 5 0 1 0 .647 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Pickens, Mackenzie .429 5-5 14 7 6 2 0 1 3 11 .786 3 3 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 6 10 1 .941
20 Reasner, Cassie .429 5-5 14 5 6 1 0 2 10 13 .929 3 0 2 2 .474 2 0 0-0 9 11 2 .909
32 George, Madi .400 5-5 15 2 6 1 0 1 5 10 .667 2 0 2 1 .471 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
25 Grisham, Tenly .333 5-5 15 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 1 0 0 0 .375 0 1 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
8 Bunker, Kennedy .286 5-4 14 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .500 1 0 3 0 .313 1 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
26 Applin, Laylonna .250 4-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 3 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
21 Thompson, Grace .444 3-3 9 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .556 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
34 Connors, Rachel .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 Jenkins, Hope .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Roman, Taylor .250 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Boyer, Emilee .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
12 Osteen, Liesl .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Bellaire, Makenna .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Starr, Ryan .000 5-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
33 Rosales, Alexa .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Patterson, Cassidy .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Rettiger, Izzy .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .382 5-5 136 40 52 8 0 6 37 78 .574 23 6 16 3 .479 4 1 5-5 90 40 6 .956
Opponents .240 5-5 121 19 29 5 0 3 17 43 .355 4 1 27 1 .270 0 2 2-3 96 31 4 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Jenkins, Hope 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
2 Whitten, Lilly 1.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 .188 0 1 0 0 0
7 Boyer, Emilee 2.33 0-2 2 2 2 0-0 0 12.0 12 8 4 1 13 2 0 2 .250 1 0 0 0 1
30 Aycock, Kyra 3.23 2-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 13.0 13 10 6 2 9 2 0 1 .245 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.57 3-2 6 5 4 0 0 30.0 29 19 11 4 27 5 0 3 .240 2 1 0 0 2
Opponents 8.31 2-3 12 5 1 0 0 32.0 52 40 38 23 16 8 0 6 .382 4 6 0 4 1



2026 Ole Miss Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Llamas, Persy 36 36 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bunker, Kennedy 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
34 Connors, Rachel 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Aycock, Kyra 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Starr, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boyer, Emilee 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Malvin, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bellaire, Makenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Grisham, Tenly 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Whitten, Lilly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pickens, Mackenzie 17 6 10 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Reasner, Cassie 22 9 11 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thompson, Grace 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 George, Madi 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Applin, Laylonna 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Patterson, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rettiger, Izzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Osteen, Liesl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jenkins, Hope 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Roman, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rosales, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shiller, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 136 90 40 6 .956 2 4 2 .667 1 0
Opponents 131 96 31 4 .969 7 10 0 1.000 0 0


